

November 9, 2018
Web Announcement 1743

## Provider Type 55 (Home Based Habilitation Services) Claims Reprocessed

Claims submitted by provider type 55 (Home Based Habilitation Services) with dates of service on or after December 1, 2015, and processed before September 17, 2018, for procedure codes T2012 and T2033 that denied in error with edit codes 0129 (No lines payable; review authorization) and 0994 (Revenue code not valid for provider type, specialty) have been automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims will appear on remittance advices dated November 16, 2018.

Please note: When claims are reprocessed, please be aware that all system and clinical claim editor edits are applicable. As a result, there may be no additional payment, and other claim denials may be received.